

## SB23-116

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gardner

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column  
2 strike "6,451,251" and substitute "~~6,451,251~~", in the GENERAL FUND  
3 column strike "2,819,565" and substitute "~~2,819,565~~", and in the  
4 FEDERAL FUNDS column strike "3,631,686(I)" and substitute  
5 "~~3,631,686(I)~~".
- 6 Page 6, after line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert  
7 "4,838,438", in the GENERAL FUND column insert "2,114,674", and in  
8 the FEDERAL FUNDS column insert "2,723,764".
- 9 Page 6, line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "11,524,618"  
10 and substitute "~~11,524,618~~" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike  
11 "11,524,618(I)<sup>a</sup>" and substitute "~~11,524,618(I)~~<sup>a</sup>".
- 12 Page 6, after line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert  
13 "8,643,463" and in the CASH FUNDS column insert "8,643,463(I)<sup>a</sup>".
- 14 Page 6, line 9, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,300,000"  
15 and substitute "~~1,300,000~~" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike  
16 "1,300,000(I)<sup>b</sup>" and substitute "~~1,300,000(I)~~<sup>b</sup>".
- 17 Page 6, after line 9, in the "ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert  
18 "975,000" and in the CASH FUNDS column insert "975,000(I)<sup>b</sup>".
- 19 Page 6, line 12, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "2,000,000"  
20 and substitute "~~2,000,000~~" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike  
21 "2,000,000" and substitute "~~2,000,000~~".
- 22 Page 6, after line 12, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert  
23 "1,500,000" and in the GENERAL FUND column insert "1,500,000".
- 24 Page 6, line 15, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,036,204"  
25 and substitute "~~1,036,204~~" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike  
26 "1,036,204(I)<sup>c</sup>" and substitute "~~1,036,204(I)~~<sup>c</sup>".
- 27 Page 6, after line 15, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert  
28 "777,153" and in the "CASH FUNDS" column insert "777,153(I)<sup>c</sup>".
- 29 Page 7, line 1, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "544,708" and  
30 substitute "~~544,708~~", in the GENERAL FUND column strike "492,330"  
31 and substitute "~~492,330~~", and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column strike

- 1 "52,378(I)" and substitute "~~52,378(I)~~".
- 2 Page 7, after line 1, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert  
3 "408,531", in the GENERAL FUND column insert "369,247", and in the  
4 FEDERAL FUNDS column insert "39,284(I)".
- 5 Page 7, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "4,153" and  
6 substitute "~~4,153~~" and in the "GENERAL FUND" column strike "4,153"  
7 and substitute "~~4,153~~".
- 8 Page 7, after line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert "3,115"  
9 and in the "GENERAL FUND" column insert "3,115".
- 10 Page 7, line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "326,392" and  
11 substitute "~~326,392~~" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike  
12 "326,392" and substitute "~~326,392~~".
- 13 Page 7, after line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert "244,794"  
14 and in the GENERAL FUND column insert "244,794".
- 15 Page 7, line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "131,877" and  
16 substitute "~~131,877~~", in the GENERAL FUND column strike "63,213"  
17 and substitute "~~63,213~~", and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column strike  
18 "68,664(I)" and substitute "~~68,664(I)~~".
- 19 Page 7, after line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert "98,908",  
20 in the "GENERAL FUND" column insert "47,410", and in the FEDERAL  
21 FUNDS column insert "51,498(I)".
- 22 Page 7, line 5, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "19,760,850"  
23 and substitute "~~19,760,850~~" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike  
24 "19,760,850(I)<sup>d</sup>" and substitute "~~19,760,850(I)~~<sup>d</sup>".
- 25 Page 7, after line 5, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert  
26 "14,820,638" and in the "CASH FUNDS" column insert "14,820,638(I)<sup>d</sup>".
- 27 Page 7, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "214,577" and  
28 substitute "~~214,577~~" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike  
29 "214,577(I)<sup>d</sup>" and substitute "~~214,577(I)~~<sup>d</sup>".
- 30 Page 7, after line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert "160,933"  
31 and in the CASH FUNDS column insert "160,933(I)<sup>d</sup>".

- 1 Page 7, line 9, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "43,294,630"  
2 and substitute "~~43,294,630~~".
- 3 Page 7, after line 9, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert  
4 "32,470,973".
- 5 Page 8, line 7, in the TOTAL column strike "57,419,455" and substitute  
6 "46,595,798".
- 7 Page 21, line 6, in the CASH FUNDS column strike "\$92,591,666<sup>a</sup>" and  
8 substitute "~~\$92,591,666~~" and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column strike  
9 "\$6,786,613<sup>b</sup>" and substitute "~~\$6,786,613~~".
- 10 Page 21, line 7, in the TOTAL column strike "\$479,616,875" and  
11 substitute "\$468,793,218", in the GENERAL FUND column strike  
12 "\$58,014,844" and substitute "\$56,588,431", in the CASH FUNDS  
13 column insert "\$84,132,604<sup>a</sup>", and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column  
14 insert "\$5,848,431<sup>b</sup>".
- 15 Page 21, line 9, strike "\$50,373,459" and substitute "~~\$50,373,459~~  
16 \$41,914,397".

**PURPOSE:** Eliminates funding for the last quarter of the fiscal year for the Colorado Energy Office in the **Governor - Lieutenant Governor - State Planning and Budgeting**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Governor's Office	(\$1,426,413)	(\$8,459,062)	\$0	(\$938,182)	(\$10,823,657)	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*